
FOUNDATION PADDLE-ABILITY TUTORS 

David Booth   South   dbooth@westberks.gov.uk 

Stuart Briggs   West Midlands  stuart.briggs@lineone.net 

Karl Bungey   West Midlands  bungeyk@hlcollege.ac.uk 

Andrew Paul Burrow  Wales   aburrow@cardiff.gov.uk 

Graham Carter   South    

Andrew Cartwright  East Midlands  ascartwright@yahoo.com 

Ian Dennies   East Midlands  iandennies@btinternet.com 

John Ford   Cumbria 

John P Griffiths   London   john.griffiths@gbcanoeing.org.uk 

Andrew Hall   South East  debofdene@hotmail.co.uk 

James Hinves   South   james.hinves@britishcanoeing.org.uk 

Helen Hoskin   West Midlands  helenmouse3@hotmail.co.uk 

David Hunt   Yorkshire  didgeridave@yahoo.com 

Sally Emma Jones  South   save_me_sal@hotmail.com 

Martin M Land   Wales   martin.land@conwy.gov.uk 

Nicholas Liley   Cumbria  nick.liley@lakedistrict.calvert-trust.org.uk 

Julia Mannering   South West  julia.mannering@btinternet.com 

Dominic Murphy  East Midlands  banburypaddler@yahoo.co.uk 

Colin Radmore   East Midlands  canoecol@hotmail.co.uk 

Luis Alberto Sanchez Perales North East  luisalsaper@gmail.com 

Benjamin Seal   East Midlands  ben.seal@britishcanoeing.org.uk 

Stephen Swallow  North West  sswallow@oakwoodhighschool.co.uk 

Catherine Tanner  South West DC  tanner.cath@gmail.com 

Tom Thomas   North East  tom.thomas@talktalk.net 

Sally Vetta   East Midlands  sally.vetta@w3z.co.uk 

Steve Warwicker  South West  steve.warwicker@gmail.com 

Robert Peter White  Cumbria  wwrobw@gmail.com 

Jerad Wright   Yorkshire  jed.wright0@gmail.com 
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